BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 905

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "in" insert "the 27th Legislative District in"; in line 5, after "fee," insert "and"; strike beginning with ", and" in line 5 down through "with" in line 6 and substitute "for"; in line 6, after "in" insert "the 27th Legislative District in"; strike beginning with "that" in line 7 down through "licenses" in line 8; strike beginning with "providing" in line 9 down through "County;" in line 10; strike beginning with "specifying" in line 13 down through "County;" in line 14; strike beginning with "issued" in line 15 down through "be" in line 16; in line 16, after "in" insert "the 28th Legislative District in"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 16 down through "County;" in line 18.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, after "(I)" insert "IN THE 27TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF CALVERT COUNTY,"; in line 13, strike "\$1,500" and substitute "\$2,400"; in line 18, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$500,000"; strike beginning with the first "A" in line 22 down through "(VIII)" in line 26; and strike in their entirety lines 28 through 32, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 5, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "\$1,500"; in line 11, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "\$1,000,000"; strike beginning with the first "A" in line 14 down through "(VIII)" in line 18; in line 18, after "ARTICLE," insert "IN THE 28TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF CHARLES COUNTY,"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.